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CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE §1189

A notery public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the docuwment to whichi this certificate is attached, and not the fruthfulness, accuracy,
or validity of that document.

State of California
County of Santa Clara )

On February 24 2020 before me, Kathryn Frances Hall, Notary Public, personally appeared
Leticia R. Block, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(g)
whose name(d} is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/shelthdy executed the same in hi§fher/thefr authorized capacity(ieg), and that by hié/her/théir
signatura@ on the instrument the person(é), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(g)
acted, exécuted the instrument. g

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY
under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

KATHRYN FRANCES

Hotary Public - Salifernls  § isi
g e ccoa{jggma WITNESS my hand and-effigial seal.
Y Commision £ 23048%0  § 7
thy Caom, Expires Oct 10, 2023 B i T /’ 20
Signature " 3 7 A vl £t aﬁpig{/i—l/

OPTIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document
or fraudulent reattachment of this form o an unintended document.
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STATEMENT OF TRUE COPY

1, Leticia R. Block, hereby state that the attached document is a true copy of the original
d between and Apple Inc. and intel Corporation.
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CONFIDENTIAL

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT, dated as of November 27, 2019 (this “Assigoment™), is
, and between Intel Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an address at 2200 Mission
otlege Boulevard, Santa Clara, CA 95014 (the “Assignee™), and Intel [P Corporation, 3
claware corporation, with an address at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, CA
5014 (the “Assigner”™). Bach of the Assignee and the Assignor are referved to herein as a
'I:LX.”

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the palents and patent applications sct forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto
(the “Transferred Patents”) are registered in the name of Assignor

WHEREAS, the Assignee and Apple Inc. are parties to that certain Master Assel
urchase Agreement, dated as of July 25, 2019 (as it may be amended from time to time) (the
- “pyrchase Agreement™), pursuant (o which the Assignee has agreed to assign, transfer and
onvey to Apple Inc. all of the Assignee’s and certain of its affiliates’ (including Assignor’s)
- right, title, and interest in and to cerlain patents and patent applications (including the
ransferred Patents); and

: WHEREAS, in furtherance of such ultimate assignment to Apple Inc., the Assignor has

. agreed to assign, transfer and convey to the Assignee all of the Assignor’s right, title, and interest
- in and to the Transferred Patents, and the Assignee has agreed to purchase the Transferred

- Patenis.

AGREEMENT

8 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual promises and
conditions hereinafter set forth, and for other good and valuable consideration (including the

. payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum of US[D §100.00), the receipt and sufficiency of

. which are hereby acknowledged, the Partics, intending to be legally bound, do hereby agree as

foHows:

1. Conveyance and Acceptance. The Assignor bereby seils, assigns, transfers, conveys and
delivers to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby purchases, all of the Assignor’s right, title and
interest in and to the Travsferred Patents, along with any and all rights to sue and recover for
past, present and future infringement, misappropri ation, misuse or violation with respect to the
Transferred Patents, together with all rights undex international treaties relating to the
Transferrod Patents, The foregoing rights include the right to claim priosity to the Transferred
Patents.

2. Acknowledgenient. To the extent that Schedule 1 hereto contains any typographical or
administeative error, but it is clear which patent or patent appl ication was intended to be included
in the sale, assigninent, transfer and conveyance under this Assignient, Assignor and Assignee
each acknowledge and agree that the intended patent or patent application is hereby sold,
assigned, transferred and conveyed, along with al} other rights, privifeges and claims enumerated
above with respect to such intended patent or patent application.




3, Recordation, The Assignor hereby authorizes the Comuissioner of Patents and
Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the corresponding colities ot
hgencies in any applicable foreign countries or muitinational authorities, to record Assignee as
the assignee and owner of the Teansferred Patents and to detiver to the Assignee, and to the
Assignee’s attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and comnunications

45 may be warranted by this Assignment.

4. Disclaimer of Representations and Warranties. THE ASSIGN EE UNDRERSTANDS
{AND AGREES THAT THE ASSIGNOR MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS OR
WARRANTIES IN ANY WAY PURSUANT TO OR IN CONNECTION WITH THIS
ASSIGNMENT.

5. Governing Law. This Assignment, and all claims or causes of action based upon, arising
‘ont of, or refated to this Assigniment or the transactions contemplated hereby, shall be governed
by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware applicable to condracts
executed and fo be performed wholly within such State and without reference to the choice-of-
aw principles that would result in the application of the laws of a ditferent jurisdiction.

This Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, and by any of
A of which when executed shall be deemed to be an
original but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same Assignment. Delivery
of an exeeuted counterpart of a signature page to this Assignment by .pdf, tif, gif or sunilar
attachment fo electronic maii shall be as effective as dehvery of a manually execided counterpart

of this Assignment.

. Counterparts.
the Parties in separate counterparts, each

[Signature Page Follows]

e




IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Parties have each caused this Assignment to be duly
executed as of the date first written-above.

Iniel 1P Corporation, Assignoy

§
By: (oAl
Name; Tiffahy
Title: Secretary

Yoon Sitva

[Signuture Page to Intercompany Pafend Assignment |
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AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

intel Corporation, Assignee

By: CL/Q Sl (L«-’

Name: Ti?fan}"’ Ddon Silva
Title: Assistant Corporate Secretary

[Signunire Page 1o Intercompany Patent Assignment|
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USER EQUIPMENT DISTRIBUTION INFORMATION COLLECTION
USER EQUIPMENT DISTRIBUTION INFORMATION COLLECTION
USER EQUIPMENT DISTRIBUTION INFORMATION COLLECTION
USER EQUIPMENT DISTRIBUTION INFORMATION COLLECTION
USER EQUIPMENT DISTRIBUTION INFORMATION COLLECTION
USER EQUIPMENT DISTRIBUTION INFORMATION COLLECTION
USER EQUIPMENT DISTRIBUTION INFORMATION COLLECTION
USER EQUIPMENT DISTRIBUTION INFORMATION COLLECTION
DELIVERY OF TARGETED MEDIA CONTENT
DELIVERY OF TARGETED MEDIA CONTENT
DELIVERY OF TARGETED MEDIA CONTENT
DELIVERY OF TARGETED MEDIA CONTENT
DELIVERY OF TARGETED MEDIA CONTENT
DELIVERY OF TARGETED MEDIA CONTENT
DELIVERY OF TARGETED MEDIA CONTENT
DELIVERY OF TARGETED MEDIA CONTENT
DELIVERY OF TARGETED MEDIA CONTENT
DELIVERY OF TARGETED MEDIA CONTENT
DELIVERY OF TARGETED MEDIA CONTENT
DELIVERY OF TARGETED MEDIA CONTENT
SION-O

TRANSMISSION OF PHYSICAL BROADCAST CHANNEL {PBCH) CONTENTS
TRANSMISSION OF PHYSICAL BROADCAST CHANNEL {PBCH) CONTENTS
TRANSMISSION OF PHYSICAL BROADCAST CHANNEL {PBCH) CONTENTS
TRANSMISSION OF PHYSICAL BROADCAST CHANNEL {PBCH) CONTENTS
TRANSMISSION OF PHYSICAL BROADCAST CHANNEL {PBCH) CONTENTS
TRANSMISSION OF PHYSICAL BROADCAST CHANNEL {PBCH) CONTENTS
TRANSMISSION OF PHYSICAL BROADCAST CHANNEL {PBCH) CONTENTS
TRANSMISSION OF PHYSICAL BROADCAST CHANNEL {PBCH) CONTENTS
PARTNERSHIP PROJECT (3GPP) SYSTEMS
PARTNERSHIP PROJECT (3GPP) SYSTEMS
PARTNERSHIP PROJECT (3GPP) SYSTEMS
PARTNERSHIP PROJECT (3GPP) SYSTEMS
PARTNERSHIP PROJECT (3GPP) SYSTEMS
PARTNERSHIP PROJECT (3GPP) SYSTEMS
PARTNERSHIP PROJECT (3GPP) SYSTEMS

2.0148E+12
148337462
161099770
2016-533397
2018-048630
10-2016-7000209
10-2017-7024217
PCT/US2014/049939
14/487349
15/613785
2.0148E+12
2.01911E+12
148464910
161106469
2.01647E+11
2016-542883
2017-224602
10-2016-7003883
10-2017-7029241
PCT/US2014/056014

2.0148E+12
148464258
148464258
148464258
148464258
148464258
161104862
PCT/US2014/055751
14/486651
2.0148E+12
148462658
148462658
148462658
148462658
148462658

105393574

3031229

1222284
2016-534617
2018-117380
10-2016-0033686
10-2017-0102386
W02015/021152
US-2015-0081851-A1
US-2017-0272983-A1
105474672
110290427

3047666

1222503

2016-536925
2018-050332
10-2016-0034339
10-2017-0118245
W02015/042106

105453456
3047581
3047581
3047581
3047581
3047581
1222481
W02015/042004
US-2015-0078154-A1
105474688
3047674
3047674
3047674
3047674
3047674

CN
EP
HK
JP
JP
KR
KR
wo
us
us
CN
CN
EP
HK
IN
JP
JP
KR
KR

FR
GB
NL
HK
wo
us
CN
EP
AT
BE
CH
DE

1/8/16
1/5/16
8/22/16
12/16/15
3/15/18
1/5/16
8/29/17

2/17/16
6/24/19
2/15/16
9/7/16
1/21/16
3/15/16
11/22/17
2/16/16
10/12/17

2/14/16

1/28/16

9/2/16

2/17/16
1/19/16

3/9/16

6/15/16
6/23/17
11/4/16
7/26/18
3/28/16
9/8/17

2/12/15
3/19/15
9/21/17
4/6/16

9/27/19
7/27/16
6/30/17

11/24/16
3/29/18
3/29/16
10/24/17
3/26/15

3/30/16
7/27/16
7/27/16
7/27/16
7/27/16
7/27/16
6/30/17
3/26/15
3/19/15
4/6/16

7/27/16
7/27/16
7/27/16
7/27/16
7/27/16
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