506024137 04/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6070852

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date					
INTEL IP CORPORATION	11/27/2019					

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEL CORPORATION
Street Address:	2200 MISSION COLLEGE BOULEVARD
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16153584
Application Number:	15202264
Application Number:	14316180

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-579-6073

Email: cgilmore@pearne.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN P. MURTAUGH/PEARNE & GORDON LLP

Address Line 1: 1801 EAST 9TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRAQ-J1045
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN P. MURTAUGH
SIGNATURE:	/johnpmurtaugh/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2020

Total Attachments: 11

source=MAA_443 APP_US_Intel IP Corp. to Intel Corporation-4.21#page1.tif source=MAA_443 APP_US_Intel IP Corp. to Intel Corporation-4.21#page2.tif source=MAA_443 APP_US_Intel IP Corp. to Intel Corporation-4.21#page3.tif

PATENT 506024137 REEL: 052453 FRAME: 0671

source=MAA_443 APP_US_Intel IP Corp. to Intel Corporation-4.21#page4.tif source=MAA_443 APP_US_Intel IP Corp. to Intel Corporation-4.21#page5.tif source=MAA_443 APP_US_Intel IP Corp. to Intel Corporation-4.21#page6.tif source=MAA_443 APP_US_Intel IP Corp. to Intel Corporation-4.21#page7.tif source=MAA_443 APP_US_Intel IP Corp. to Intel Corporation-4.21#page8.tif source=MAA_443 APP_US_Intel IP Corp. to Intel Corporation-4.21#page9.tif source=MAA_443 APP_US_Intel IP Corp. to Intel Corporation-4.21#page10.tif source=MAA_443 APP_US_Intel IP Corp. to Intel Corporation-4.21#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 052453 FRAME: 0672

State of California Secretary of State

This Certificate is not valid for use anywhere within the United States of America, its territories or possessions.

		(Convention de La	POSTILLE i Haye du 5 octob	ore 1961)									
Country:	United States of America												
This public do	cument blic / El presente d	ocumento público											
nas been signo i été signé par na sido firmado poi	7	Kathryn Frances	Hall										
acting in the carrier agreement active en call	de	Notary Public, State of California											
pears the seal est revêtu du scear / está revestido de	u / timbre de	Kathryn Frances Hall , Notary Public, State of California											
RANGE CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY O			Certified esté / Certificado										
a t à/en	Sacramento	o, California	6. the le/eldla	28th day of February 2020									
by par/por	Secretary o	Secretary of State, State of California											
No sous no pajo el número	41653												
***************************************		adistria.	*** - {	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									

postille only certifies the authenticity of the aignature and the capacity of the person who has signed the public document, and, where appropriate, the your stamp which the public document bears.

10. Signature:

Firms:

Signature:

postille does not carrily the content of the document for which it was issued.

ify the issuance of this Apostille, see apostille-search sos ca gov/

ertificate does not constitute an Apostilie under the Hague Convention of 5 October 1981, when it is presented in a country which is not a party Convention. In such cases, the certificate should be presented to the consular section of the mission representing that country.

Apostille atteste uniquement la véracité de la signature, la qualité en laquelle le signataire de l'acte a agi et, le cas échéant, l'identité du sceau ou timbre dont le public est revêtu.

Apostille ne certifie pas le contenu de l'acte pour lequel elle a été émise.

Apostille peut être vérifiée à l'adresse suivante: <u>apostille-search-sos ca.gov/</u>
nificat ne constitue pas une Apostille en ventu de la Convention de La Haye du 5 Octobre 1981, lorsque présenté dans un pays qui n'est pas à cette Convention. Dans ce cas, le certificat doit être présenté à la section consulaire de la mission qui représente ce pays.

costilla sertifica únicamente la autenticidad de la firma, la catidad en que el signatario del documento haya actuado y, en su caso, la identidad del sello o del que el documento público esté revestido.

spostilla no certifica el contenido del documento para el cual se expidió

spostilla se puede verificar en la dirección siguiente: apostille-search ses ca goy!

certificado no constituye una Apostilla en virtud del Convenio de La Haya de 5 de octubre de 1961 cuando se presenta en un país que no es parte privento. En estos casos, el certificado debe ser presentado a la sección consular de la misión que representa a ese país.

tate Form NP-40 SAC (rev. 09/2019)

Seal / stamp:

Sceau / timbre:

Sello / timbre:

all

De Voll

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE §1189

A notary public or other officer completing this cer who signed the document to which this certificate or validity of that document.	
State of California) County of Santa Clara)	
On February 24, 2020 before me, Kathryn France Leticia R. Block, who proved to me on the basis of whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within inst he/she/the/y executed the same in his/her/the/ir aut signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or that acted, executed the instrument.	f satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) trument and acknowledged to me that thorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
KATHRYN FRANCES HALL Notery Public - California Santa Clara County Commission # 2304880	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My Comm. Expires Oct 10, 2023	Signature Juthy Frances Wal
OPTION Though this section is optional, completing this infor fraudulent reattachment of this form to an uninter-	formation can deter alteration of the document
Description of the attached document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date: Number of Pages: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	ther Than Named Above:
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer – Title(s):	Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer – Title(s):
☐ Partner - ☐ Limited ☐ General	□ Partner - □ Limited □ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:
Signer is Representing:	Signer is Representing:

STATEMENT OF TRUE COPY

I, Leticia R. Block, hereby state that the attached document is a true copy of the original assignment executed by and between and Apple Inc. and Intel Corporation.

Leticia R. Block
Date: 02-24-2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT, dated as of November 27, 2019 (this "Assignment"), is by and between Intel Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an address at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, CA 95014 (the "Assignee"), and Intel IP Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an address at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, CA 95014 (the "Assignor"). Each of the Assignee and the Assignor are referred to herein as a "Party."

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Transferred Patents</u>") are registered in the name of Assignor;

WHEREAS, the Assignce and Apple Inc. are parties to that certain Master Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of July 25, 2019 (as it may be amended from time to time) (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which the Assignce has agreed to assign, transfer and convey to Apple Inc. all of the Assignce's and certain of its affiliates' (including Assignor's) right, title, and interest in and to certain patents and patent applications (including the Transferred Patents); and

WHEREAS, in furtherance of such ultimate assignment to Apple Inc., the Assignor has agreed to assign, transfer and convey to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Transferred Patents, and the Assignee has agreed to purchase the Transferred Patents.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual promises and conditions hereinafter set forth, and for other good and valuable consideration (including the payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum of USD \$100.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties, intending to be legally bound, do hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Conveyance and Acceptance. The Assignor bereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby purchases, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Transferred Patents, along with any and all rights to sue and recover for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, misuse or violation with respect to the Transferred Patents, together with all rights under international treaties relating to the Transferred Patents. The foregoing rights include the right to claim priority to the Transferred Patents.
- 2. <u>Acknowledgement</u>. To the extent that <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto contains any typographical or administrative error, but it is clear which patent or patent application was intended to be included in the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance under this Assignment, Assignor and Assignee each acknowledge and agree that the intended patent or patent application is hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, along with all other rights, privileges and claims enumerated above with respect to such intended patent or patent application.

PATENT REEL: 052453 FRAME: 0676

- Recordation. The Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries or multinational authorities, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Transferred Patents and to deliver to the Assignee, and to the Assignee's attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this Assignment.
- 4. <u>Disclaimer of Representations and Warranties</u>. THE ASSIGNEE UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES THAT THE ASSIGNOR MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES IN ANY WAY PURSUANT TO OR IN CONNECTION WITH THIS ASSIGNMENT.
- 5. Governing Law. This Assignment, and all claims or causes of action based upon, arising out of, or related to this Assignment or the transactions contemplated hereby, shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware applicable to contracts executed and to be performed wholly within such State and without reference to the choice-of-law principles that would result in the application of the laws of a different jurisdiction.
- 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, and by any of the Parties in separate counterparts, each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same Assignment. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Assignment by .pdf, .tif, .gif or similar attachment to electronic mail shall be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Assignment.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have each caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

Intel IP Corporation, Assignor

Name: TiffahyDoon Silva

Title: Secretary

[Signature Page to Intercompany Patent Assignment]

PATENT 2052453 FRAME

CIVIL CODE § 1189

CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California

County of Santa Classe

On Navember 27,2019 before me. Olha To

Here Ins State of California personally appeared ... Name(s) of Signe(ls) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. OCHA TORACENKO factory Public - Coliforni WITNESS my hand and official seal. Sonta Clara County Commission # 219/659 Continue Expenses May 18, 2021 Signature (Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above - OPTIONAL -Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: ______Number of Pages: _____ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: D Corporate Officer - Title(s): U Corporate Officer - Title(s): D Partner - D Limited D General ☐ Partner - ☐ Limited ☐ General D Attorney in Fact

O Attorney in Fact

CI Guardian or Conservator CI Trustee

g Individual

Signer is Representing:

O Other:

©2018 National Notary Association

Signer is Representing:

☐ Individual

□ Trustee

D Other:

(3) Guardian or Conservator

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

Intel Corporation, Assignee

By: Office Silva

Title: Assistant Corporate Secretary

[Signature Page to Intercompany Patent Assignment]

ALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189 A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California State of California County of Santa Clara On NOVEMBER 7, 2019 before me. Olla Tolialente, wotawy public personally appeared Name(a) of Signer(a) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing OLNA TOXALINGO Notary Public - California paragraph is true and correct. Sama Clara County Commission # 2197619 My Comm. Expires May 18, 2021 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature (Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

©2018 National Notary Association

Signer is Representing: Signer is Representing:

Signer's Name: D Corporate Officer - Title(s): (3 Corporate Officer - Title(s):

U Attorney in Fact

☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Trustee

O Other:

□ Parlner - □ Limited □ General

D Individual D Attorney in Fact

☐ Guardian or Conservator

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General

Signer's Name;

O Individual

D Trustee

Other:

Schedule 1 TRANSFERRED PATENTS

PATENT REEL: 052453 FRAME: 0682

PARTNERSHIP PROJECT (3GPP) SYSTEMS	TRANSMISSION OF PHYSICAL BROADCAST CHANNEL (PBCH) CONTENTS	TRANSMISSION OF PHYSICAL BROAD CAST CHANNEL (PBCH) CONTENTS	TRANSMISSION OF PHYSICAL BROAD CAST CHANNEL (PBCH) CONTENTS	TRANSMISSION OF PHYSICAL BROAD CAST CHANNEL (PBCH) CONTENTS	TRANSMISSION OF PHYSICAL BROAD CAST CHANNEL (PBCH) CONTENTS	TRANSMISSION OF PHYSICAL BROAD CAST CHANNEL (PBCH) CONTENTS	TRANSMISSION OF PHYSICAL BROADCAST CHANNEL (PBCH) CONTENTS	TRANSMISSION OF PHYSICAL BROAD CAST CHANNEL (PBCH) CONTENTS	TRANSMISSION OF PHYSICAL BROADCAST CHANNEL (PBCH) CONTENTS	TRANSMISSION: OF PHYSICAL BROADCAST CHANNEL (PBCH) CONTENTS	TRANSMISSION OF PHYSICAL BROAD CAST CHANNEL (PBCH) CONTENTS	DELIVERY OF TARGETED MEDIA CONTENT	USER EQUIPMENT DISTRIBUTION INFORMATION COLLECTION																								
148462658	148462658	148462658	148462658	148462658	2.0148E+12	14/486651	PCT/US2014/055751	161104862	148464258	148464258	148464258	148464258	148464258	2.0148E+12	16/153584	15/202264	14/316180	PCT/US2014/056014	10-2017-7029241	10-2016-7003883	2017-224602	2016-542883	2.01647E+11	161106469	148464910	2.01911E+12	2.0148E+12	15/613785	14/487349	PCT/US2014/049939	10-2017-7024217	10-2016-7000209	2018-048630	2016-533397	161099770	148337462	2.0148E+12
3047674	3047674	3047674	3047674	3047674	105474688	US-2015-0078154-A1	W02015/042004	1222481	3047581	3047581	3047581	3047581	3047581	105453456	US-2019-0053093-A1	US-2016-0315739-A1	US-2015-0078348-A1	W02015/042106	10-2017-0118245	10-2016-0034339	2018-050332	2016-536925		1222503	3047666	110290427	105474672	US-2017-0272983-A1	US-2015-0081851-A1	W02015/021152	10-2017-0102386	10-2016-0033686	2018-117380	2016-534617	1222284	3031229	105393574
DE	H	BE	AT	8	CN	SN	Wo		Z	GB	丑	DE	8	S	S	S	S	Wo	ΚR	K _R	JP	JP	Z	픚	8	CN	CN	SN	SN	Wo	ΚR	K _R	JP	JP	¥	픿	S
				1/19/16	2/17/16			9/2/16					1/28/16	2/14/16					10/12/17	2/16/16	11/22/17	3/15/16	1/21/16	9/7/16	2/15/16	6/24/19	2/17/16				8/29/17	1/5/16	3/15/18	12/16/15	8/22/16	1/5/16	1/8/16
7/27/16	7/27/16	7/27/16	7/27/16	7/27/16	4/6/16	3/19/15	3/26/15	6/30/17	7/27/16	7/27/16	7/27/16	7/27/16	7/27/16	3/30/16	2/14/19	10/27/16	3/19/15	3/26/15	10/24/17	3/29/16	3/29/18	11/24/16		6/30/17	7/27/16	9/27/19	4/6/16	9/21/17	3/19/15	2/12/15	9/8/17	3/28/16	7/26/18	11/4/16	6/23/17	6/15/16	3/9/16

PATENT REEL: 052453 FRAME: 0683

RECORDED: 04/21/2020